

Bruce Harold Koenig

🖻 February 28, 2019

Ø Marianna, Florida

Bruce Harold Koenig Obituary

Here is Bruce Harold Koenig's obituary. Please accept Echovita's sincere condolences.

We are sad to announce that on February 28, 2019 we had to say goodbye to Bruce Harold Koenig (Marianna, Florida). Family and friends can <u>send flowers</u> and/or light a candle as a loving gesture for their loved one. Leave a sympathy message to the family in the guestbook on this memorial page of Bruce Harold Koenig to show support.

He was loved and cherished by many people including : his children, Brian Charles Koenig and Karen Koenig Mooney; his wife Linda Christian Koenig; his sister Barbara Koenig; and his grandson Ashton Michael Mooney. He was also cherished by numerous relatives and friends.



_{Sat} Mar 23	Visitation Fellowship Hall	
_{Sat} Mar 23	Celebration of life Marianna Presbyterian Church	





م الم Light a Candle

